SSCZXXXHS6
1 / 5
SSC-V1.0 www.sscsemi.com Analog Future
 Absolute maximum rating @TA=25℃
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Total Device Dissipation FR-5 Board PD 300 mW
Forward Voltage VF 0.9 V
Thermal Resistance, Junction-to-Ambient RΘJA 417 ℃/W

Zener Voltage Range
Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum
Reverse
Current
Typical
Temperature
coefficient @
IZTC=mV/℃
Test
Current
IZTC
VZ@ IZT IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK IZK IR VR
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) mA Ω mA μA V Min Max mA
SSCZ2V4HS6 Z11 2.4 2.2 2.6 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0 5
SSCZ2V7HS6 Z12 2.7 2.5 2.9 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0 5
SSCZ3V0HS6 Z13 3.0 2.8 3.2 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0 5
SSCZ3V3HS6 Z14 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 95 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
SSCZ3V6HS6 Z15 3.6 3.4 3.8 5 90 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
SSCZ3V9HS6 Z16 3.9 3.7 4.1 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
SSCZ4V3HS6 Z17 4.3 4.0 4.6 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
SSCZ4V7HS6 Z1 4.7 4.4 5.0 5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 5
SSCZ5V1HS6 Z2 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 5
SSCZ5V6HS6 Z3 5.6 5.2 6.0 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5 5
SSCZ6V2HS6 Z4 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7 5
SSCZ6V8HS6 Z5 6.8 6.4 7.2 5 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5 5
SSCZ7V5HS6 Z6 7.5 7.0 7.9 5 15 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3 5
SSCZ8V2HS6 Z7 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 5
SSCZ9V1HS6 Z8 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 5
SSCZ10VHS6 Z9 10 9.4 10.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 5
SSCZ11VHS6 Y1· 11 10.4 11.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 5
SSCZ12VHS6 Y2· 12 11.4 12.7 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 5
SSCZ13VHS6 Y3 13 12.4 14.1 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 5
SSCZ15VHS6 Y4 15 13.8 15.6 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 5
SSCZ16VHS6 Y5 16 15.3 17.1 5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 5
SSCZ18VHS6 Y6· 18 16.8 19.1 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 5
SSCZ20VHS6 Y7 20 18.8 21.2 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 5
SSCZ22VHS6 Y8 22 20.8 23.3 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 5
SSCZ24VHS6 Y9 24 22.8 25.6 5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 5
SSCZ27VHS6 Y10 27 25.1 28.9 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2
SSCZ30VHS6 Y11· 30 28.0 32.0 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4 2
SSCZ33VHS6 Y12 33 31.0 35.0 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2
SSCZ36VHS6 Y13 36 34.0 38.0 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2
SSCZ39VHS6 Y14 39 37.0 41.0 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 2
SSCZ43VHS6 Y15 43 40.0 46.0 2 150 375 0.5 0.1 32.0 10.0 12.0 5
SSCZ47VHS6 Y16 47 44.0 50.0 2 170 375 0.5 0.1 35.0 10.0 12.0 5
SSCZ51VHS6 Y17 51 48.0 54.0 2 180 400 0.5 0.1 38.0 10.0 12.0 5
SSCZ56VHS6 Y18 56 52.0 60.0 2 200 425 0.5 0.1 39.0 10.0 12.0 5
SSCZ62VHS6 Y19 62 58.0 66.0 2 215 450 0.5 0.2 47.0 10.0 12.0 5
SSCZ68VHS6 Y20 68 64.0 72.0 2 240 475 0.5 0.2 52.0 10.0 12.0 5
SSCZXXXHS6
3 / 5
SSC-V1.0 www.sscsemi.com Analog Future
SSCZ75VHS6 Y21· 75 70.0 79.0 2 255 500 0.5 0.2 57.0 10.0 12.0 5
 Typical Performance Characteristics
Zener Current vs. Zener Voltage Zener Current vs. Zener Voltage
Power Derating vs. Ambient TemperatureForward Current vs. Forward Voltage